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POSITION SPEED GRAPHS

DEVELOPMENT & SPAN 

LIMIT SWITCH

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(1)

(2)

INSERTED

HAND CRANK

NOT INSERTED

HAND CRANK

HAND CRANK INTERLOCK

SPARE

(1)

SYMBOL KEY

LIMIT SWITCH FUNCTION

(TYP)

OPEN

CONTACT

(TYP)

CLOSED

CONTACT

CONTACT NUMBER

(LS-WM-RLS)

WITHDRAWN DRIVEN

WITHDRAWN

DRIVEN

WITHDRAWN

DRIVEN

WITHDRAW STOP

DRIVE STOP

(1)

(2) SPARE

(LS-ASD-MO)

MANUAL OPERATION LIMIT SWITCH

DEVELOPMENT - AUXILAIRY MOTOR

DISENGAGED ENGAGED

MANUAL OPERATION INTERLOCK

HAND CRANK LIMIT SWITCH

DEVELOPMENT - TYPICAL MOTOR

(1)

(2) SPARE

DEVELOPMENT - GATE DOOR LIMIT SWITCH

LS-WG-NOF-DO, LS-BG-N-DO LS-BG-F-DO)
(LS-WG-NON-DO, LS-WG-NOF-DO, LS-WG-FON-DO, 

DOOR LIMIT SWITCH

OPEN CLOSED

SPARE

RELEASED

HAND

SET

(1)

(2)

LEVER ARM LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - BRAKE HAND RELEASED 

(LS-MB-HR, LS-MHB1-HR, LS-MHB2-HR)

RELEASED
HAND

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

RAISED LOWERED

ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH (EXISTING)

DEVELOPMENT: TRAFFIC GATE

(LS-WG-NON, LS-WG-NOF, LS-WG-FON, LS-WG-FOF)

SPARE

FLASHER

HI-LOW CONT

INDICATION

RAISED

INDICATION

LOWERED

90º

RAISE STOP

LOWER STOP

�»¿

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH (EXISTING)

DEVELOPMENT: BARRIER GATE

INDICATION

OPEN

INDICATION

CLOSED

FLASHER

HI-LOW CONT

(LS-BG-N, LS-BG-F)

OPEN CLOSED

OPEN STOP

CLOSE STOP

OPEN CREEP

CLOSE CREEP

SPARE

RELEASED

(1)

(2)

SET RELEASED

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

LEVER ARM LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - BRAKE RELEASED

PROXIMITY LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - SPAN FULLY CLOSED

(LS-SPAN-FC)

CLOSED

FULLY

FULLY CLOSED

SPARE

OVERTRAVEL

(1)

(2) SPARE

LEVER ARM LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - BRAKE SET

SET RELEASED

SET

(LS-MB-SET, LS MHB1-SET, LS MHB2 SET)

(LS-MB-REL, LS-MHB1-SET, LS-MHB2-SET)

CLOSED

(1)

(2)

OVERTRAVEL

(1)

(2)

(LS-SPAN-FO)

SPARE

PROXIMITY LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - SPAN FULLY OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

FULLY

OPEN

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

OPEN

NEARLY
OPEN

FULLY

CLOSED

FULLY

CLOSED

NEARLY
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DEVELOPMENT: LEAF SPEED VERSUS POSITION

CREEP

CLOSE

ï»¿9
ï»¿8

90º0º

90º

ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH (EXISTING)

DEVELOPMENT: SPAN

0º

(LS-SPAN-RLS)

(OPEN)

DECEL CHECK

(CLOSE)

DECEL CHECK

FULLY OPEN

CREEP

OPEN

INDICATION

NEARY CLOSED

INDICATION
NEARLY OPEN

INDICATION

FULLY OPEN

INDICATION

FULLY CLOSED

(10) FULLY CLOSED

OPEN

CLOSE

88.0º

850 RPM

50 RPM

850 RPM

50 RPM

�»¿
�»¿

14.7º 73.3º

15 SEC. 15 SEC.

75.3º 16.7º
2.0º

80º

SPARE (NOTE 1)

CLOSED OVERTRAVEL PROXIMITY LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - SPAN FULLY

OPEN OVERTRAVEL PROXIMITY LIMIT SWITCHES

DEVELOPMENT - SPAN FULLY

44

ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH

DEVELOPMENT- WEDGE MOTOR

NOTES:

IS IN IT'S NORMAL UPRIGHT POSITION. 

POSSIBLE, WITHOUT CAUSING THE TRAFFIC LIGHTS TO ENERGIZE WHEN THE GATE ARM 

SHALL BE SET SUCH THAT DEGREE SETTING SHALL BE AS CLOSE TO FULLY RAISED AS 

SUPPOSED TO BE LOCKED IN THE FULLY UPRIGHT POSITION. THE CAM DEGREE SETTING 

LIGHTS IF THE GATE ARM LOWERS FROM FULLY RAISED, WHEN THE GATE ARM IS  

THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMIT SWITCH CONTACT IS TO ACTIVATE THE TRAFFIC WARNING 

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST GATE ARM LIMIT 80 DEGREE SETTING IN THE FIELD.1.

(LS-SPAN-FC-OT)

(LS-SPAN-FO-OT)

(CLOSED) INDICATION
SPAN OVERTRAVEL 

(CLOSED) INTERLOCK
SPAN OVERTRAVEL 

(OPEN) INDICATION
SPAN OVERTRAVEL 

(OPEN) INTERLOCK
SPAN OVERTRAVEL 

LS-WG-FON-HCK, LS-WG-NOF-HCK, LS-BG-N-HCK, LS-BG-F-HCK)
(LS-WM-HCK, LS-WG-NON-HCK, LS-WG-NOF-HCK, 

(1)

(2)

FLOAT SWITCH

DEVELOPMENT - WASTE WATER

(LS-WASTE)

FULL

FULL

SPARE
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